

## Confirmation of Insurance

Pilbara Meta Maya Regional Aboriginal Corporation

June 22, 2023

We act as insurance brokers for the above client and at their request confirm the existence and currency of the following insurance:

Class of Insurance Workers Compensation

Insured Pilbara Meta Maya Regional Aboriginal Corporation

Meta Maya Services Pty Ltd Meta Maya Environmental Pty Ltd Meta Maya Construction Pty Ltd

Named Principal Housing Authority

Aboriginal Lands Trust

Insurer QBE Insurance (Australia) Limited (Workers Compensation)

Policy No 1PE1921746GWC

**Period** From: 30/06/2023 To: 30/06/2024 at 4:00pm

**Cover** Provides protection against your legal liability under the Workers

Compensation and Injury Management Act 1981

Limit of Liability As provided by the Act and at common law for \$50,000,000

Situation Anywhere in Western Australia

NOTE This confirmation is issued as a matter of information only and does not confer any rights upon the confirmation holder. The confirmation does not amend, extend or alter the coverage afforded by the policy / policies detailed herein.

Yours faithfully

of Gillet

**Jordyn Gilbert** 

**Senior Account Manager** 

Lockton-Zenith, Health and Community Services Lockton Companies Australia